£l

DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

s (Work No. 01 NIT-10 Work)
Tender Notice No-775
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | lifting offals at different villages of UC Khenwari,UC
item Sikanderabad ,UC Pir Abdul Qadir Shah jilani &UC ,Dodo
Faqeer Aradin DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03)Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
8 (if applicable): N/A
9 N.o. of Bld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost . Reasons
SN Name of Firm offered ia:':l(_';:g Comparison with for Rewarks
s or Bidder by the Estimated cost | acceptance/
. of cost =
Bidder rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 1
; Pay order No.04043571
I M/S Mustsafa | g g4 gaosm | 1% jowest Offer Rate S&‘bm““?“” Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Associates CSPONSIVE | 4| Habib Bank
d . Pay order No.0234567
2 IE‘US Al.Tahreem 9,95,414/= | 2" Lowest Offer Rate Subsmnu?lly Amount Rs. 20,000/=
nterprises Responsive | gindh Bank
/ A . Pay order No.86765522
3 gf (S: NewARA 9,95,608/= | 3" Lowest Offer Rate Substanufllly Amount Rs. 20,000/=
0] Responsive MCB Bank

¢ The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

* The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Mustsafa Associates has
declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr. M qs_oofl B (Member) Mr.Janib Ali hro (Member)
Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

Engineer
District Council Khairpur

N

— =] 3 \.l’
Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chzmmn)

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur




8

DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR

EVALUATION CRITERIA

+  Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (NIT-10 Works)

Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

. Name of Work:. Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC
Khenwari,UC Sikanderabad ,UC Pir Abdul Qadir Shah jilani & UC ,Dodo Faqeer Aradin

MMM?MH

District Engiffeer
District Council Khairpur

Mr.Janib Ali Bha

ro (Member)
Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

DCK.
Sr. - . M/S Mustsafa M/S Al-Tahreem New A.AA & C
No. Enigibility Criteria Associates Enterprises M/S N AA; o
L. |MIN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4. |Registration certificate i ; ;
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
2 experience of relevant field. ¥es e Yes
6 Plariovet utial least ast Available Available Available
three years
Required Bid Security is . . .
7 attached, Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
§ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
ualified / Disqualified . ;
9 |2 " Qualified Qualified Qualified
-
—A .

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain [Ei'la;irman}
Chief Officer

District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

F TI TATEM

Work No-01 N.I.T 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Khenwari,UC Sikanderabad ,UC Pir Abdul Qadir Shah jilani & UC

,Dodo Fageer Aradin DCK.

S
N: Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 OherRate RS 9,95,608/= 5 Comparison with Cost offered by the
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Sokiediile cogt Bidder
1
M/S Mustsafa Associates Offer Rate 9,94,832/=
2 : =
To[a[ Estimam COSI Rs 9.95.6[]8’: WS A]-Tahl'eem Entcrprlses Offer Rate 9)95$4 14"“'—
3 | M/SNew A.A.A & Co Offer Rate 9,95,608/=
I I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.832/=
Difference:- RS 776 /=
RS 776 x 100 = 0.07% Below
_RS 9,95.608/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mustsafa Associates at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

District Counc‘il Khairpur

(L‘]t_\_ e _j;w
Mr.Janib Ali BRanbHro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
Executive Engincer Chief Officer

Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur




»

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR
e ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/775 Dated 27-07-2107

Dated of opening: - 18-08-2017

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
1. | m/s. Mag{%a Asgorionl 3 WL elw%u
2. |m)s AL- Valreern B lenys vrse Q_,/_\

3. s Edlabi. Conspution o€ Bologtise w

4 \ny/e. MJ”G’ .E‘n/o%_ovx'k @«ﬂ

5 |\mw/fs New A-A-A #% co- “
6 | m/s AP g,axy/’pwm ( fi

T\ mfs faical g [Brothess \NW
8 |\pyfs. SAatind/ Bl Ao s 35) i

9 /- Al >r00nn 9)7/?:79"’;'&4 !s ;

=
o Mr. M«wber) Mr.Janib Member} Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (g};irman)

District Engineer Executive Engineer Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur




=

3

OFFICE OF THELDIS’I‘RICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR
NoDCK/DE/ Y06 /2017 Dated: /g//fj/zr/}

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 18-08-2017

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Khairpur was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Khairpur.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Khairpur letter No. DCK / D.E /775172017,
dated 27-07-2017 and subsequently hoisted on website of Sindh Public Procurement
Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain Chairman
Chief Officer,
District Council Khairpur.

2- Mr. Magsood Badar Member
District Engineer,,
District Council Khairpur

3- Mr. Janib Bhanbhro Member
Executive Engineer,
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 18-08-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii-  The tender was opened on 18-08-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.

The committee was informed that 09 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 17-08-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 18-08-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

\ = _A . 1
pht'd (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain airman)

r(Member)  Mr.Janib Ali B
¢t Epgineer Executive Erigineer Chief Officer

District Coungil Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



¥)

\

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

. g_\\];o:? / Name of Firms Rank:;%l:s;Term Remarks
umber

01 M/S Mustsafa Associates 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Al-Tahreem Enterprises _i::%wesr. Highest Rejected
M/S New A.A.A & Co bkt Highest Rejected

02 M/S Al Tahreem Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/$ Wajid Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Hasnain Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected

03 M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Faisal & Brothers 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Shahid Builders 37 Lowest Highest Rejected

04 M/S Mustafa Associates 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Al-Jazeera Construction Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected

3% Lowest . :

M/S New A.AA & Co Highest Rejected

05 M/S Al-Tahreem Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Hasnain Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Shahid Builders 3 Lowest Highest Rejected

06 M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises 1** Lowest Accepted
M/S Appra Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Faisal & Brothers 3" Lowest Highest Rejected

07 M/S Appra Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Al-Tahreem Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Mustafa Associates 3 Lowest Highest Rejected

08 M/S Mustafa Associates 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Shahid Builders 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
MS Faisal & Brothers 3" Lowest  iighest Rejected

09 M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises 1* Lowest Accepted
M/S Shahid Builders 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Mustafa Associates 3™ Lowest Highest Rejected

10 M/S Appra Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Mustafa Associates 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Shahid Builders 37 Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was

recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tendcrs are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responswe bidders accordingly

e ’74

hro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
Executive Engineer Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur




DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

& (Work No. 02 NIT-10 Work)
Tender Notice No-775
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
" — Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
3 | Tender Description/name of Work /| peco ofrals at different villages of UC Tajal Shareef,UC
i Kot Jubbo ,UC Mohil & UC Kot Mir Muhammad DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
) Total Bids Received ( 03)Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
8 (if applicable): e
No. of Bid technically qualified
? (if applicable) B
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Ranking Reasons
Name of Firm offered : Comparison with for
aNo or Bidder by the In terms | - ptimated cost acceptance/ i
- of cost =
Bidder rejection
2 3 4 5 6 F
:, Pay order No.18869728
i Tahreem 9,94,638/=| 1" lowest Offer Rate Subslantlfll]y Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Enterprises =i Responsive: | yn1. Bank
o ; Pay order No.1287365
DS Wejid 9,95,220/= | 2" Lowest Offer Rate Substantially | 0y Rs, 20,000/-
Enterprises Responsive | 151ami Bank
: " Pay order No.6254431
E‘US Ha.snaln 9,95,608/= | 3" Lowest Offer Rate S; vstantially | 4 it Rs. 20,000/=
nterprises esponsive |\ p ok

*  The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

¢ The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Tahreem Enterprises has
declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr. Maqso

istrict Engineer

District CouncTl Khairpur

—

dar(Member)

Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

—

—

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)

Lo
%

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur




DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 02) (NIT-10 Works)

Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

Shareef,UC Kot Jubbo .UC Mohil & UC Kot Mir Muhammad DCK

- Name of WOFk:._Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Tajal

Sr. R o M/S Al Tahreem M/S Hasnain
No. Eligibility Criteria Eivterprises M/S Wajid Enterprises Enterprises
e JANES Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax N.A N.A Nia
4, |Registration certificate ) _
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmu‘pum Five year’s Vs Yeés Yid
experience of relevant field.
g [Dumaverotf s leestlast Available Available Available
three years
g (|BeeireqBid Seainyis Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
lified / Di i . ; ;
IRl Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr. Magsood Bddar(Member) Mr.Janib Ali Bh (Member) ]

istrict Engineer
District Council Khairpur

Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.LT 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Tajal Shareef,UC Kot Jubbo ,UC Mohil &
UC Kot Mir Muhammad DCK

Sr 3 A
No Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
[ | eie RS 9.95,608/= : . Comparison with Cost offered by the
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost Bidder
1
M/S Al Tahreem Enterprises Offer Rate 9,94,638/=
2 = ; .
Total Estimate Cost RS 9,95,608/= M/S Wajid Enterprises Offer Rate 9,95,220/=
3 M/S Hasnain Enterprises Offer Rate 9,95,608/=
‘ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.638/=
Difference:- RS 970 /=
RS 970 x 100 = 0.09% Below
L RS 9.95.608/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al Tahreem Enterprises at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

K’HFH———A*— 2
Mr.\Mags adar(Member) Mr.Janib Ali Bhanbhro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
Disttict Engincer Executive Engineer Chief Officer

District Council Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



"

DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03 NIT-10 Work)

e Tender Notice No-775
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
i & g : Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
3 | Render Description/name of WOMK | ifting offals at different villages of UC Drib Mehar Sha
,UC Ulrah ,UC Alrah & Uc Sadarji Bhytyoon DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03)Nos
8 Tf:chmc?l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. of B'ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Rankin Reasons
Name of Firm offered . g Comparison with for
S.No ; in terms : Remarks
or Bidder by the Estimated cost | acceptance/
- of cost N
Bidder rejection
1 2 3 5 6 7
M/S Ellahi _ Pay order No.0039638
| | Construction Co | 9,94,425/= | 1" lowest Offer Rate S;::‘aof:“;?‘[g Amount Rs. 20,000/=
& Enterprises P Sindh Bank
. . Pay order No.863215321
: g"’sﬂf Ainal & 9,94,832/= | 2" Lowest Offer Rate Substantially | Amount Rs. 20,000/~
rotners esponsive UBL Bank
- ; Pay order N0.932675213
3 || B Shatia 9,95,414/= | 3" Lowest Offer Rate Substantially | , ©unt Rs. 20,000/=
Builders Responsive | o o T

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The D.E'concemed for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Ellahi Construction Co &
Enterprises has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding

contract to the bidder.

District Council Khairpur

o

Mr.Janib Bha
Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

= 7

o (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
Chief Officer

District Council Khairpur




DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR
EVALUATION CRITERIA

4

(Work No. 03) (NIT-10 Works)
Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

- Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

. Name of Work:. Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Drib Mehar
Shah ,UC Ulrah ,UC Alrah & Uc Sadarji Bhytyoon DCK

Sr M/S Ellahi
No. Eligibility Criteria Construction Co & | M/S Faisal & Brothers | M/S Shahid Builders
: Enterprises
s ININ Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N.a
4. |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
5 experience of relevant field. Yes res Xes
Turnover of at least last : p :
6 |ipice st e Available Available Available
Required Bid S ity i y . .
7 att:ched. G Secntyis Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
§ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter,
ualified / Di lified ;
e Qualified Qualified Qualified
-
Mr. adar{Member) Mr.Janib Ali Bh mber) Mr. Tanvee;»&hmed Ara-inzﬁ:l]
District Edgineer Executive Engineer Chief Officer

District Council Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I'T 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Drib Mehar Shah ,UC Ulrah ,UC Alrah & Uce Sadariji Bhvtvoon DCK

E\SI; Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate RS 9,95,608/= g i
1 1oy : . Comparison with Cost offered by the
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost Bidder
I - -
M/S Elli?l'll Construction Co & Offer Rate 9,94,425/=
Enterprises
2 .
Total Estimate Cost RS 9,95.608/= M/S Faisal & Brothers Offer Rate 9.94,832/=
3 M/S Shahid Builders Offer Rate 9,95.414/=
[ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94425=
Difference:- RS 1,183 /=
RS 1,183 x 100 = 0.11% Below
RS 9.95,608/=
Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

District Coungil Khairpur

-

poh

(/—lh\‘
Mr.Janib Ali Bhanbhro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (
Executive Engineer Chief Officer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur

+7
'

airman)




{
»

“

DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04 NIT-10 Work)

Tender Notice No-775

Name of Procuring Agency:

District Council Khairpur

ol

Tender Reference No

No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017

Tender Description/name of Work /

Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
lifting offals at different villages of UC Kolab jail , UC

ik Noorpur , Lal Bux Kandharo & UC Maghanwari DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03)Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
8 | (if applicable): sy
No. of Bid technically qualified
’ (if applicable) i
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Ranking Reasons
Name of Firm offered . Comparison with for
MiNo or Bidder by the ':;;2:;1;5 Estimated cost | acceptance/ SRENERS
Bidder rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 iy
. Pay order No.04043572
. M5 h’.lusm fa 9,94,832/= | 1"lowest Offer Rate S;:bstamrfl:ly Amount Rs. 20,000/=
1 | Associates CSPONSIVE | A} Habib Bank
; Pay order No.81512213
2 | MisAldazeers g osiam | ppouest Offer Rate Substantially | 4 pount R, 20,000/=
Construction Co Responsive | \sc Bank
: Pay order No.00354267
[ MR New AAA 9,95,608/=| 3" Lowest Offer Rate Substntiatly Amount Rs. 20,000/=
& Co Responsive | oiidh Beiik

* The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

* The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Mustafa Associates has
declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

District Counci] Khairpur

Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

(/JI—EN ';IH
Mr. Tanveer Ahmed fﬁ(é‘irman)

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur




¢

DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 04) (NIT-10 Works)

Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

Name of Work:. Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Kolab jail , UC Noorpur , Lal Bux
Kandharo & UC Maghanwari DCK

Sr. o ——— M/S Mustafa M/S Al-Jazeera
No. Eligibility Criteria I Construction Co M/S New A.A.A & Co
il Available Available Available
2. |[Sales Tax Registration NA N.A NA
3. |Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a
4 |Registration certificate )
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
UALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 thn_'lurn Five year’s Yo Vi Ve
experience of relevant field.
¢ |Nmneverafatioes s Available Available Available
three years
o Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
B person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g (Qualined/Disqunlified Qualified Qualified Qualified

-
Mr. Magsood (Member)  Mr.Janib A
istrict Engineer

District CouncilKhairpur

anbhro (Member)
Executive Engineer

('/«:T—\*—-- "'———7/"‘

Uy
Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain {Chal?man)
Chief Officer

Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.L.T 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Kolab jail , UC Noorpur, Lal Bux Kandharo &
UC Maghanwari DCK

Sr " " .
No Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate RS 9,95,608/= : :
1 4 ; : Comparison with Cost offered by the
Aedie Nauigor Pl or Bidder Schedule cost Bidder
1
M/S Mustafa Associates Offer Rate 9,94,832/=
2 :
Toml Estimate Cost RS 9.95.608/= M/S Al-Jazeera Construction Co Offer Rate 9,95,414/=
. M/S New A.A.A & Co Offer Rate 9,95,608/=
| [ Total Estimate Cost/ PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cast of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.832/=
Difference:- RS 776 /=
RS 776 x 100 = 0.07% Below
RS 9.95.608/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mustafa Associates at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued
after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013. ‘

\
A
Mr. Badlar(Member) Mr.Janib Ali ro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
District Engineer Executive Engineer Chief Officer

District Council Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



' DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

~ (Work No. 05 NIT-10 Work)
e Tender Notice No-
1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
> | Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
i g G K/ Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
y | lender Description/name of Work /| eino offals at different villages of UC Pir Badal, UC
. Rahoja , UC Mori & UC Wada Mehesar DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
7 Total Bids Received (03)Nos
Technical Bid Opening date N/A
8 (if applicable):
9 N'o. of B_ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Hadlle Reasons
Name of Firm offered > mg Comparison with for Renssric
BiNG or Bidder by the s fer ¢ Estimated cost | acceptance/
Bidder e rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Al- _ Pay order No.18869727
t Substantiall .20, -
Tahreem 9,94,638/=| 1% lowest Offer Rate ;e: Z‘;;?wy ﬁgtug;ﬁf 20,000/
: Enterprises P
: ; Pay order No.038623476
2 | M/S Hasnain W . Substantially 4
Enterprises 9,95,220/=| 2" Lowest Offer Rate Rebonsive ﬁgﬁug;:s 20,000/
: p— Pay order No.36875542
. MI.S Shahid 9,95,608/= | 3" Lowest Offer Rate S;::tant;?\tiy Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Builders ponsi MCB Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
* The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Al-Tahreem Enterprises has
declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr. Maqsood Bidar(Member)  Mr.Janib Bhynbhyd @ember) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Ch&irman)
District Engineef Executive Engineer Chief Officer

District Council Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur




DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 05) (NIT-10 Works)

Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

Name of Work:. Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Pir Badal, UC
Rahoja . UC Mori & UC Wada Mehesar DCK

Strict Engifieer
District Council Khairpur

Mr.Janib Ali Bhanbhro (Member)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Deptt Khairpur

Sr. e — _—_— M/S Al-Tahreem M/S Hasnain . i
No. Eligibility Criteria Entareises Eterpries M/S Shahid Builders
f Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A N.a
4. |Registration certificate ] ) )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
UALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minin_mm Five year’s Yes Vs Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 |Faeee of sk lepst st Available Available Available
three years
Required Bid Security is ; 3 :
7 Sttastiad Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
B person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
lified / Di i " ;
g [mRRe D Qualified Qualified Qualified
L]
/ —4A

B

+

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain Ichlﬁrnnan]
Chief Officer

District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.L'T 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Pir Badal. UC Rahoja . UC Mori & UC Wada Mchesar DCK

Sr .
No Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Mfer Rate RS 9,95,608/= - .
1| ¢ 1795 ) : Comparison with Cost offered by the
i Nawie of Binm or Hidder Schedule cost Bidder
1
M/S Al-Tahreem Enterprises Offer Rate 9,94,638/=
2
1 T e - C 5 —
Total Estimate Cost RS 9,95,608/= M/S Hasnain Enterperses ek 9.95,220/
3 M/S Shahid Builders Offer Rate 9,95,608/=
I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.638/=
Difference:- RS970 /=
RS970 x 100 = 0.09% Below
_RS 9,95.608/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al-Tahreem Enterprises at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

== ’{\ L}

Member) Mr.Janib Ali hro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
ict Engincer Executive Engineer Chief Officer
District Coyncil Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur




DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 06 NIT-10 Work)
Tender Notice No-775

rf 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
[ 2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
) - — £ Work / Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
y  Tender Description/name of WOrk /| \ieiino offals at different villages of UC Hadal Shah , UC
tem Tarko , UC Kharirah & UC Pir Budhro DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03)Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
; (if applicable): N
No. of Bid technically qualified
9 | (if applicable) Hes
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Ranking Reasons
Name of Firm offered : Comparison with for
e or Bidder by the m ;2:;2:5 Estimated cost | acceptance/ Retarks
Bidder 2 rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Ellahi Substantially Pay ordc;Noégﬂo3090?39
) . s st ally | Amount Rs, 20, -
> goélztt]::-;t:::‘lzs(:(i 9,94,250/ 1" lowest Offer Rate el o e e
T Pay order No.033357252
2 M/S Aplpra 9,94,832/=| 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Subbmmf?”y Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Enterprises Responsive | {1 Bank
; . . | Pay order No.987652
3 | MIS Falsal & 9,95,414/=| 3 Lowest Offer Rate Substantially | , 1t Rs. 20,000/
Brothers Responsive | 1jami Bank

®  The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

®  The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Ellahi Construction Co &
Enterprises has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract

to the bidder.

Mr. MatSood Badar(Member)

Mr.Janib
District Engineer
District Council Khairpur

Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

ro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur



/'

DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 06) (NiT-10 Works)

Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

Name of Work:._Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for liting offals at different villages of UC Hadal Shah , UC Tarko , UC
Kharirah & UC Pir Budhro DCK

S M/S Ellahi
Nr. Eligibility Criteria Construction Co & | M/S Appra Enterprises | M/S Faisal & Brothers
% Enterprises
e JRIERE Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax N.A N.A Nia
4 |Registration certificate ' _
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
UALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
3 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes T
6 ;‘;;20;:;;’““ e it Available Available Available
7 ;Rtfg:}:zild BRSSP Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Qualified/Disqualified Ouglified Qualified Qualified

A Y

‘T-——hk =0 2
Mrwr\dember} Mr.Janib Ali nbhro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed mrman}

District Engineer
District Council Khairpur

Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-06 N.I'T 10 Works Tender Notice 773 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trollev with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Hadal Shah . UC Tarko , UC Kharirah & UC Pir Budhro DCK

Sr ) X .
No Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
] | DAeeRue RS 9,95,608/= SrNo Name of Firm or Bidder Comparison with Cost offered by the
- Schedule cost Bidder
! M/S Ellahi uction Co
Emerprisésc"“s“ $ o Offer Rate 9,94,250/=
2 .
Total Estimate Cost RS 9,95,608/= WS Appl’a Enterprlses Offer Rate 9,94,832}"2
4 M/S Faisal & Brothers Offer Rate 9,95,414/=
| Total Estimate Cost/ PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost/ PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cosl RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.250/=
Difference:- RS1,358/=
RS 1,358 x 100= 0.13% Below
L RS 9.95.608/=

Itis Submitte_d that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

- / __HA — 7(4“"
dar(Member) Mr.Janib A hro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)

_ isl ct Engineer Executive Engineer Chief Officer
District Cpuncil Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 07 NIT-10 Work)
i Tender Notice No-775

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
Tender Description/name of Work / | lifting offals at different villages of UC Jaffar Khan
3 item Jalalani , UC Handyari , UC Mohsin Shah & UC Saber
rind DCK.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
0 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
T Total Bids Received ( 03)Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
8 1| (i applicable): N
9 N.O. of Bt:d technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Raiikiiig Reasons
Name of Firm offered . Comparison with for
SNo or Bidder by the o ;i::;s Estimated cost | acceptance/ Renacks
Bidder 5 rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
y Pay order No.0039640
Elftse?plz'?sl*:s 9,94,638/= | 1"lowest Offer Rate S[l{lf:;:;:;?iley Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Sindh Bank
. Pay order No.09863211
2 gig:;:;hmm 9,95,220/=| 2" Lowest Offer Rate S;:f;i‘;:ﬂ" Amount Rs. 20,000/~
i MCB Bank
. Pay order No.87655111
: KH S Mthstafa 9,95,608/= | 3" Lowest Offer Rate S;?:‘i’:;;‘:g Amount Rs. 20,000/=
ssociates p NIB Bank

¢ The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

¢ The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Appra Enterprises has
declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

adar(Member)
1strict Engineer
District Council Khairpur

Mr.Janib

ro (Member)
Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur




=

Eligibility /

DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR

EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 07) (NiT-10 Works)

Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

Name of Work:. Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Jaffar Khan Jalalani , UC
Handyari . UC Mohsin Shah & UC Saber rind DCK.

Sr. g g s Sy M/S Appra M/S Al-Tahreem ok
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprises Enterprises M/S Mustafa Assoctates

L, BN Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A

3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a

4 |Registration certificate ) ) )

" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s

? experience of relevant field. Xes Yes Yes

g |;meveralatieastlast Available Available Available
three years

i L e Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

t0d / Di . ' ' _
g |Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

~
[
Mr. Magsood ar(Member) Mr.Janib A r ember)

District Engineer
District Council Khairpur

Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

—A

,
Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Araja}rman}

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

COMPARATIVE STATEMEN
Work No-07 N.LT 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Jaffar Khan Jalalani, UC Handyari ,

UC Mohsin Shah & UC Saber rind DCK

S i
N : Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| Otfer Rate RS 9,95,608/= i ; Comparison with Cost offered by the
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Sitiadule ouit Bidder
1
M/S Appra Enterprises Offer Rate 9,94,638/=
2 : =
Total Estimate Cost RS 9.95.608/= M/S Al-Tahreem Enterprises Offer Rate 9,95,220/=
3 | M/S Mustafa Associates Offer Rate 9,95,608/=
| [ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.638/=
Difference:- RS 970 /=
RS 970 x 100 = 0.09% Below
RS 9.95.608/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Appra Enterprises at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued
after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

District Cotncil Khairpur

Mr.Janib Ali Bdanbhro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
Executive Engincer Chief Officer

Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 08 NIT-10 Work)

- 4 Tender Notice No-775
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
. s _, | Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
3 'l;ender Deseription/hgme:of Work/ lifting offals at different villages of UC Saneso , UC Bagqi
Lo Khan , UC Deparaja & UC Mehar Vessar DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
7 Total Bids Received (03)Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
8 (if applicable): —
9 N.o. of Blid technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Raniia Reasons
S.N Name of Firm offered in termg Comparison with for Reiintks
e or Bidder by the Estimated cost | acceptance/
: of cost R
Bidder rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No.04043573
1 iﬂs Mustafa 9.94.832/=| 1" lowest Offer Rate S;:bsmmlfllrl_y Amount Rs. 20,000/=
ssociates GSPONSIVE | A] Habib Bank
: ; Pay order No.983632111
4 | M3 Shahid 9,95.414/=| 2" Lowest Offer Rate Substantially | A qunt Rs. 20,000/=
Builders Responsive | g1, Bank
3 M/S Faisal & ; Pay order No.09836521
firothers 9,95,608/= | 3" Lowest Offer Rate SI?E;;?:;?:LY g?&ug;;{:s' 20,000/=

¢  The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

¢ The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Mustafa Associates has
declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

dar(Member)
istrict Engineer
District Council Khairpur

Mr.Janib Bha
Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

&= iA}, 449

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur

Member)




| DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR
2 EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 08) (NIT-10 Works)
Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:._ Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifling offals at different villages of UC Saneso , UC Bagi Khan , UC Deparaja &UC
Mehar Vessar DCK

Sr. it v e . . M/S Ml.lstafa . - s F % I & B th
No. Eligibility Criteria Assiickites M/S Shahid Builders M/S Faisa rothers
Ee JJERES Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate ) ) i
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmlrf]um Five year’s Yei Vi Vs
experience of relevant field.
§ |[uraoveratztices last Available Available Available
three years
Required Bid Security is ; ; ;
7 sttackied. Available Available Available

Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes

with authorization letter.

Qualified / Disqualified

9 Qualified Qualified Qualified
"
—A __ L
Mr, Magsoo dar(Member) Mr.Janib Ali B ro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
District Engipeer Executive Engineer Chief Officer

District Council Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

COMPARATIVE STATEMEN'T

Work No-08 N.I'T 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Saneso . UC Bagi Khan , UC Deparaja & UC Mehar Vessar DCK

S i
N:: Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate RS 9,95,608/= i i
| 4, . : Comparison with Cost offered by the
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Sikadube cast Bidder
1
M/S Mustafa Associates Offer Rate 9,94,832/=
2 ; 4 e
Total Estimate Cost RS 9.95.608/= M/S Shahid Builders Offer Rate 9.95.414/=
3 | M/S Faisal & Brothers Offer Rate 9,95,608/=
L | Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.832/=
Difference:- RS 776 /=
RS 776 x 100= 0.07 Below
RS 9,95.608/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mustafa Associates at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued

after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

District Couneil Khairpur

Mr.Janib Ali 0 (Member)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Deptt Khairpur

c/—A l\»]

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Cﬁﬁﬁ-msn}

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur




DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report

{(Work No. 09 NIT-10 Work)

St Tender Notice No-775
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
& o Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
| EARER Of Work / | Jifting offals at different villages of UC Tali , UC Deh Sohu
tem UC Talpur Wada & UC Naseer Faqeer Jalalani DCK.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03)Nos
8 Tf:chmc?l Bid 'Openmg date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N'o. of led technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Rankin Reasons
S.No Name of Firm offered i termE Comparison with for Remaiks
’ or Bidder by the Estimated cost | acceptance/
: of cost P
Bidder _rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 %
M/S Ellahi e Pay order No.0039641
i — st stantially | Amount Rs. 20,000/=
: : a Pay order No.0338263
% I];UﬁdShahld 9,94,832/= 2" Lowest Offer Rate Sﬁ]bsmmz?“y Amount Rs. 20,000/=
uilders ESPONSIVE | 5lami Bank
e Pay order No.674518851
2 i N.IUSlafa 9,95,414/= | 3" Lowest Offer Rate Subst:mtlfllly Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Associates Responsive : z
Aksari Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Ellahi Construction Co &

Enterprises has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract
to the bidder.

N\
Mr. MMbm Mr.Janib Bha

District Engincer
District Council Khairpug

ember)

Executive Engineer
Education Works Deptt Khairpur

(_k} 5

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (C ::i}man)
Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur




"

DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR
) EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 09) (niT-10 Works)
Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Tali, UC Deh Sohu , UC Talpur Wada & UC
Naseer Fageer Jalalani DCK.

" M/S Ellahi
Nr. Eligibility Criteria Construction Co & M/S Shahid Builders | M/S Mustafa Associates

o Enterprises

b ([RRES Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A

3. |Professional Tax N.A NA Na

4 |Registration certificate )

" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s

3 experience of relevant field. Yes Xes Yes
Turnover of at least last . . :

6 threeyears Available Available Available
Required Bid Security i . . .

7 attz?che d M Seourr Iy Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

3 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter,

ualified / Disqualified : .
9 |9 q Qualified Qualified Qualified

e—RN .. _jé“

af(Member) Mr.Janib Ali Bhan ember) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain {Chairma:n}
istrict Engineer Executive Engineer Chief Officer
District Council ¥hairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur

Mr.



DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

COMPARATIVE T

Work No-09 N.IT 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Tali , UC Deh Sohu , UC Talpur Wada &

UC Naseer Fageer Jalalani DCK

RS 1,358 x 100 =

0.13% Below

;: Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate RS 9.,95.608/= C i ith Cost offered by the
1 »295 : " : omparison wi
e el o i Schedule cost Bidder
l - -
g[!f E“&!l‘ll Construction Co & Sk 9,94,250/=
nterpriscs
2 . s =
Total Estimate Cost RS 9195.608f= WS Shah[d Bulldcrs Offer Rate 9,94,832;“
3 M/S Mustafa Associates Offer Rate 0,95,414/=
L I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost RS 9.,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.250=
Difference:- RS 1,358 /=

L RS 9.95.608/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr.Janib Al hro (Member)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Deptt Khairpur

Mr. Tanveer Ah;n_éd Arain (Chairman)
Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur




- DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 10 NIT-10 Work)
by, A Tender Notice No-775

)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Khairpur
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2017/775 Dated:- 27-07-2017
. Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for
3 :l"ender Deseription/name/at Wtk lifting offals at different villages of UC Mithri , UC
tiem Gondharo , UC Jiskani & UC Jhando Mashaik DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03)Nos
8 Tf:chmcf'il Bid F)pcnmg date N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
/
9 | (if applicable) WA
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 18-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Ranking Reasons
Name of Firm offered . Comparison with for
S.No or Bidder by the In terms | ptimated cost acceptance/ Remarks
. of cost <
Bidder rejection
1 2 3 + 5 6 7
. . .| Pay order No.0039642
W/S Apprs 9,94,638/= | 1% lowest Offer Rate Subsantially | Amount Rs. 20,000/=
| | Enterprises ESPONSIVE | gindh Bank
. Pay order No.8765113
2 | M/S Mustafa o . Substantially i
Associates 9,95,220/= | 2" Lowest Offer Rate % iponstid ?Arggugla]:i. 20,000/
; .| Pay order No.97356161
3. | M/S Shahid 9,95,608/=| 3" Lowest Offer Rate Substantially | - ount Rs. 20,000/
Builders Responsive | m'po

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The D.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Appra Enterprises has
declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

A -
Mr. Mags adar(Member) Mr.Janib Ali (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairman)
District Engineer ExccutiveEngineer Chief Officer

District Council Khdirpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur




, DISTRICT COUNCIL KHAIRPUR
% EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 10) (NiT-10 Works)
Tender Notice No.775 opening date 18-08-2017

. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of WOI’k:._Hira of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Mithri , UC Gondharo , UC Jiskani & UC
Jhando Mashaik DCK

Sr. iwibility Criteri M/S Appra i M/S Shahid Build
No. Eligibility Criteria Bnterprises M/S Mustafa Associates / a uilders
ke (RIS Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax N.A N.A Na
4 |Registration certificate ) ]
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
UALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmlrpum Fl\:'e year’s Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
g | LumiRveralietlenstlas Available Available Available
three years
Required Bid Security is . 5 .
7 attached. Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
§ person of the firm along RS Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
lified / Di i : . .
g |ustilied/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified
CAW —
Mr. Ma afdar(Member) Mr.Janib Al hro (Member) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Arain (Chairrﬁan]
Distric ngmeer Executive Engineer Chief Officer

District Counul Khairpur Education Works Deptt Khairpur District Council Khairpur



'DISTRICT COUNCILKHAIRPUR

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT .

Work No-10 N.LT 10 Works Tender Notice 775 Opening date 18-08-2017

SUBJECT: Hire of Machinary Tractor & Trolley with labour for lifting offals at different villages of UC Mithri, UC Gondharo , UC Jiskani & UC Jhando Mashaik DCK

];?: Detail of Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate RS 9,95,608/= C i ith Cost offered by the
| 3 ; ; omparison wi y
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost Bidder
1
M/S Appra Enterprises Offer Rate 9,94,638/=
2 ; i
Total Estimate Cost RS 9,95,608/= M/S Mustafa Associates O Rate 9,95,220/
3 M/S Shahid Builders Offer Rate 9,95,608/=
L | Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost / PC Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,608/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.638/=
Difference:- RS 970 /=
RS 970 x 100 = 0.09% Below
| RS 9,95.608/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Appra Enterprises at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued
after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr.Jan

ol

ib Ali 0 (Member)
Executive Engineer

Education Works Deptt Khairpur

Mr. E:auveer Ahmed Arain {Chaiﬁ;n)

Chief Officer
District Council Khairpur




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33

